## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL**

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2425021429IW

File No:IW-14011(19)/18/2024-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW [E-988748]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)
Irrigation & Waterways

**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL** 

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

E.E.-II, Lower Damodar Construction Division , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorates

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets covering total length of 8600 M for one time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope in Block Bagnan-II, P.S. Bagnan District-Howrah during 2024-25 (No. of Subscheme-02 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/OTM/AUTO/E-006-2425), Project ID:- IW242520191S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets covering total length of 8600 M for one time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope in Block Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan District-Howrah during 2024-25 (No. of Subscheme-02 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/OTM/AUTO/E-006-2425), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets covering total length of 8600 M for one time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope in Block Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan District-Howrah during 2024-25 (No. of

Subschame 02 no.) (SCHEME ID.-IM//OTM/ALITO/E-006-2425)

Subscheme-02 no) (SCHEME ID--IW/OTM/AUTO/E-006-2425)

Project ID:

JW242520191S000

Address:

Block Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan District-Howrah.

Administrative Approval: Rs 726000 (Seven Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	726000
Total					726000

Date: 26/07/2024

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2425061473FA00 Dated 26/07/2024.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Memo No: GO2425021429IW

Date:

26/07/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal,

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group-F)

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

## SCHEME ID: IW/OTM/AUTO/E-006-2425

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets covering total length of 8600 M for one time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope in Block-Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan District-Howrah during 2024-25

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	One Time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope of Hallyan Khal from Dewantala Sluice (0.00 Km) to Dhoumda Bridge (4.20Km) in G.P-Hallyan, Block-Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan, district-Howrah under Kultapara Section of Seijberia Irrigation Sub-Division.	338980.00	10068.71
2	One Time maintenance and clearing of drainage congestion form waterways and slope of Hallyan Khal from Karbala Math (0.00 Km) to Madanmohanpur Bridge (4.40Km) in G.P-Hallyan, Block-Bagnan-II, P.S-Bagnan, district-Howrah under Kultapara Section of Seijberia Irrigation Sub-Division.	366077.00	10873.57
Total:		705057.00	20942.28

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 725999.28

Joint Secretary Works
Irrigation & Waterways Department